# \$40.00 1154

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nortel Networks Limited	05/13/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcatel Lucent
Street Address:	54 rue la Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11545312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637926

Email: kclark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing - Sughrue Mion PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q102843 - DJC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q102843ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=Q102843ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0899

500539871

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

By this instrument, Nortel Networks Limited of 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A9 Canada does hereby declare that it was a true owner of the U.S. patent(s)/patent application(s) as stated below and that it has assigned and transferred all rights, title and interest in the below U.S. patent(s)/patent application(s) to Alcatel Lucent (formerly known as Alcatel) of 54 Rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, or their successor(s) so far as the U.S. is concerned, by virtue of a Patent Assignment agreement signed by and between Nortel Networks Limited and Alcatel and having an effective date of Dec. 31, 2006.

11/545,312				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I/We have set my hand hereto this	13Th	_ day of _	May	, 2008

U.S. Patent Application Nos.

Assignor: Nortel Networks Limited

Signed By: \_\_\_\_

Typed Name:

 $_{\mathsf{le}}$   $\mathsf{DY}$  ,  $\mathsf{TP}$ 

PATENT

REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0900

## **CORPORATE NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE**

rsigned, Christophus Cancislo, do hereby certify:
That Nortel Networks Limited is a corporation which was duly incorporated and is presently existing under the laws of Canada and whose principal office is located at 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A9 Canada (the "Corporation"); and
That I am a lawful representative(s) of the Corporation and am duly authorized to make the documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks, including this Certificate, Deed of Assignment, Power of Attorney, and other documents concerning the recordation of certain rights and changes thereof, on behalf of the Corporation.
WHEREOF, my/our hand(s) hereto this, 2008.
Nortel Networks Limited
P/ P/
Signature:
Printed Name: Christopler Cianciste
Title: SV. IP Comsel
sworn to before me this
Signature Notary Public

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0901